SUGARCREEK TOWNSHIP
RESOLUTION NO. 2010.02.01.02
IN RE: Amend Resolution 2009.08.03.04 Renewal of Vision Coverage with Vision Service Plan

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 2009.08.03.04 Renewal of Vision Coverage with Vision
Service Plan was approved on August 3, 2009; and,

WHEREAS, Resolution 2009.08.03.04 needs to be amended as there was a misprint

regarding the single plan premium rates,

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Vision Service Plan premium rates are
$16.37 per month for the single plan and $37.05 per month for the family plan effective
September 1, 2009 - August 31, 2011.

Lo iR |y
Dick King, Chairperson

s SEL S

Nadine S. Daugherty, Vice’(r:h%@erson

// ﬁ/ﬁ// y /7

Michael E. Pittman, Trustee

—Tatne [ Wortoa_

Theodore L. Hodson, Fiscal Officer



SUGARCREEK TOWNSHIP
RESOLUTION NO. 2009.08.03.04
IN RE: Renewal of Vision Coverage with Vision Service Plan

WHEREAS, the present vision insurance coverage by Vision Service Plan expires at

midnight on August 31, 2009; and,

WHEREAS, requests for proposals were sought by McGohan/Brabender, our agent of

record; and,

WHEREAS, the Township Administrator and his Administrative Assistant have

examined all materials, quotes and prices available to the Township; and,

WHEREAS, the insurance premium rates given by Vision Service Plan reflect a minimal

increase in premium which includes an upgrade of our in-network allowances,

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that this Board of Sugarcreek Township
Trustees renews this contract with Vision Service Plan at the premium rates of $6.37 per month

for the single plan and $37.05 per month for the family plan through August 31, 2011,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Township portion will continue to be 90% and

the employee portion will be 10%.
M) £ i

Michael E. P1ttman Chalrperson

ok, $2.0./

Nadine S. Daug\her’sy, Vice Chau;ferson

e e Pe®”

Dick King, Trustee

_Hoodne L lloton

Theodore L. Hodson, Fiscal Officer




%

May 29, 2009 V S p
i ®
Vision care for life

SUGARCREEK TOWNSHIP
2090 FERRY RD
BELLBROOK, OH 45305

DEAR MS KAREN SHROYER,

At VSP Vision Care, we're focused on taking great care of you and your organization. Your satisfaction is our top
priority. That's why your VSP plan will automatically renew, ensuring your organization will continue to enjoy
uninterrupted service.

Effective with the renewal rates below, your organization will receive an automatic upgrade to your
in-network frame and elective contact lens allowances from $120 to $130. These upgrades allow your
members to be fully-covered for more than 15,200 or 56% of the frames on the market and the most popular
contact lenses under the Contact Lens Care Program. Because member satisfaction is directly connected to the
level of coverage, we're confident that your members will find great value in their new allowances. If you'd like to
maintain your current frame and elective contact lens allowances, please contact your VSP representative.

Your current plan term expires on August 31, 2009. After evaluating your underwriting pool, your new rate and
renewal period are below:

Group Name: SUGARCREEK TOWNSHIP
Group Number: 12051815

Renewal Period: September 1, 2009 - August 31, 2011
Current Rate: $15.67/35.45

New Rate: $16.37/37.05

VSP has many levels of vision coverage to meet your organization's unique needs. To learn more about our other
plans or ways you can enhance your coverage, please contact your VSP representative, Monica Spencer, at
(800) 852-7600.

Please remember to keep a copy of this letter; it serves as your Notice of Renewal. We'll produce your renewal
contract within 60 days of your new plan term. At this time, no additional action is required to renew your benefit
or maintain service.

Thanks again for making us a part of your benefits program,

ce: CAROL WOOLRIDGE
MCGOHAN/BRABENDER, INC.
3931 S DIXIE DR

DAYTON, OH 45439 Eastern Team



